J. Bio. & Env. Sci. 2015
423 | Sheikhzakariaee et al.
RESEARCH PAPER                                                                                    OPEN ACCESS
Petrography and geochemistry of volcanic rocks of GhezelcheKand (NE
Ghorveh), Iran
S. J. Sheikhzakariaee*, H. Kazemi kohbanani, M. Vossoughi Abedini, M. H. Emami1
Department of Geology, Science and Research Branch, Islamic Azad University (IAU), Teheran,
Iran

polarizing microscope. Eleven samples were analyzed
chemically in Acme-Lab laboratory of Canada and
main, subsidiary and rare elements of soil (ICP and
J. Bio. & Env. Sci. 2015
425 | Sheikhzakariaee et al.
XRF) were studied (Table 1). The results of analysis were considered Gcd Kit and Excel software.
Table 1. The result of major and trace element analysis of the GhezelcheKand area (ICP-MS).
Rock name SiO2 TiO2 Al2O3 Fe2O3 MnO MgO CaO Na2O K2O P2O5 Cr2O3 LOI
2435-FAG48 48/96 1/47 13/10 7/16 0/11 7/51 7/51 7/51 3/45 1/50 0/031 1/1
2436-FAG13 48/84 1/50 13/18 7/26 0/11 7/45 10/37 4/82 3/44 1/50 0/027 0/7
2437-FAG17 46/95 1/62 13/04 7/81 0/11 8/03 11/18 5/06 2/63 1/50 0/030 1/2
2438-FCG2 49/25 1/48 13/16 7/27 0/11 7/47 10/20 5/44 2/44 1/50 0/028 1/0
2439-FAG28 47/82 1/56 13/23 7/76 0/11 7/76 10/98 4/76 3/07 1/50 0/042 0/6
2440-FAG19 46/97 1/65 13/05 7/98 0/11 8/07 11/26 4/78 3/31 1/50 0/029 0/4
2441-FAG30 45/68 1/66 12/39 8/28 0/11 9/40 11/41 4/51 3/12 1/50 0/030 1/0
2442-FCG1 49/34 1/49 13/00 7/27 0/11 7/39 10/52 5/20 2/49 1/50 0/029 0/9
2443-FAG34 46/84 1/66 12/88 8/04 0/11 8/01 11/37 5/26 2/13 1/50 0/027 1/3
2444-FAG29 49/37 1/49 13/20 7/08 0/11 7/26 10/17 4/81 3/43 1/50 0/030 0/8
2445-FAG35 49/14 1/49 13/32 7/20 0/11 7/36 10/25 4/72 3/42 1/50 0/031 0/8
 V Cr Co Ni Cu Zn Ga Rb Sr Y Zr Nb
2435-FAG48 126 133 34/1 180/5 54/57 106/6 18/91 64/3 2044 22/4 310/8 45/64
2436-FAG13 127 116 33/3 164/8 55/04 107/3 18/58 64/4 2030 22/4 306/9 44/48
2437-FAG17 139 131 36/9 168/0 53/32 104/5 17/41 44/3 2050 23/2 293/1 46/80
2438-FCG2 119 119 31/9 170/4 50/75 96/4 17/93 53/4 1915 20/7 284/7 42/83
2439-FAG28 123 119 34/8 165/7 53/02 100/9 18/86 51/1 2021 23/4 291/1 45/46
2440-FAG19 140 126 36/1 170/4 55/85 101/0 17/55 58/1 2067 23/4 298/2 47/62
2441-FAG30 143 139 38/8 233/9 63/09 106/0 17/50 51/9 1994 22/5 293/1 45/79
2442-FCG1 113 140 31/4 157/9 47/70 96/5 16/98 49/8 1929 21/0 282/5 40/48
2443-FAG34 126 126 35/5 166/8 56/69 103/5 18/26 81/8 2128 22/5 295/3 46/15
2444-FAG29 124 142 33/0 165/8 52/16 106/0 18/92 64/6 2046 21/6 301/3 44/70
2445-FAG35 129 147 31/6 165/8 53/56 105/4 19/55 69/4 2081 22/1 318/9 46/41
 Ba Pb Th La Ce Nd Sm Eu Tb Yb Lu Cs
2435-FAG48 1555 24/78 25/9 147/4 273/93 119/4 16/5 4/0 1/2 1/4 0/2 1/7
2436-FAG13 1529 24/59 25/6 144/2 277/28 116/0 17/7 4/3 1/1 1/6 0/2 1/7
2437-FAG17 1480 21/98 23/7 142/4 275/93 118/3 16/2 4/5 1/3 1/7 0/2 1/4
2438-FCG2 1481 24/31 24/1 137/5 258/52 106/4 14/4 3/8 0/9 1/7 0/2 1/6
2439-FAG28 1456 24/24 23/6 141/4 271/37 111/5 17/2 3/9 1/3 1/4 0/2 1/4
2440-FAG19 1502 22/36 23/9 149/7 283/25 120/6 16/0 4/4 1/3 1/8 0/2 1/4
2441-FAG30 1476 22/51 23/1 146/1 280/06 118/7 17/8 4/4 1/2 1/7 0/2 1/2
2442-FCG1 1464 23/06 23/4 136/1 255/94 111/6 18/2 3/9 1/1 1/3 0/2 1/6
2443-FAG34 1473 24/69 23/7 145/7 279/91 123/4 16/3 4/5 1/1 1/7 0/3 1/7